

102161487 OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY 2002 JUL 16 PM 1: 10 Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original FINANCE SECTION Box Assignments documents or copy thereof: Washington, D.C. 20231 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Weatherford Artificial Lift Systems, Inc. Weatherford/Lamb, Inc. 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600 7.16.02 Houston, Texas 77027 Houston, Texas 77027 Individual(s) Individual(s) Association Association General Partnership Limited Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation--Delaware X Corporation--Delaware Other Other \_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \_Yes \_No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment.) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  $\underline{X}$  No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 19, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s): 1,070,121 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Jill A. McWhirter, Esq. HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP. 750 Bering Drive Houston, TX 77057 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1070121 00000118 012508 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/13134.0167.TMUS00 07/18/2002 DBYRNE 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cstl MaWhwalk \_\_\_\_ Jill A. McWhirter, Esq Name of Person Signing

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2545 FRAME: 0932

Page 1 of 4[count this page and asmt. pages]

D1 FC:481

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Weatherford Artificial Lift Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having its principal offices at 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite

600, Houston, Texas 77027, is the record owner of Registration No. 1,070,121 for "KOBE and

Design" in classes 6 and 9 (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), having its principal offices at 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600, Houston, Texas

77027, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, including any

choices in action relating to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof set forth above; and,

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark listed above be made a

matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and

interest, whether statutory or common law, in and to the aforesaid Trademark, including any

choices in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity

and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before

the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Trademark, and including the registration thereof as set forth above, and further hereby

covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Assignee, all applications.

assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable

for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademark hereby assigned, all

without further compensation to Assignor.

H: 485887(@#WV01!.DOC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 2545 FRAME: 0933

Weatherford Artificial Lift Systems, Inc.

y All a

Name Scott H. Brown
Title Assistant Secretary

STATE OF § ss COUNTY OF 8

[SEAL]



Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee accepts this Assignment of Trademark Registration to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 1944 day of 2002.

Weatherford/Damb, Inc.

By\_

Name Scott H. Brown

Title Assistant

STATE OF

§

8

SS.

**COUNTY OF** 

Ş

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this /9 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002, personally appeared Seoff H. Brown, personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as free feary on behalf of Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

JOAN A. GILES

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires

OCTOBER 24, 2002.

Notary Public

-3-